Board of Education Ms. Teresa Tenorio, President Madame Pamela Cort, Vice President Mr. Robert Wofford, Secretary Mr. Patrick Nolan, Member Ms. Carol Cooper, Member



Board of Education AGENDA Ms. Sherley O'Brien Interim Superintendent Las Cruces Public Schools 505 S. Main, Suite 249 Las Cruces, NM 88001 575-527-5800 www.lcps.net

SPECIAL SESSION Monday, July 31, 2023 – 9:00 a.m. Dr. Karen M. Trujillo Administration Complex Board Room 505 S. Main St., Ste 249 Las Cruces, NM 88001

The Las Cruces Public Schools provides an equitable student-centered learning environment that cultivates civic engagement, promotes excellence, and celebrates diversity.

- I. Introduction President, Teresa Tenorio A. Call to Order B. Roll Call C. Approval of Agenda
- II. Board Items President, Teresa Tenorio
 - A. Approval of Ratification of Wages and Allowances for NEA-LC for the 2023-2024 School Year

III. Adjournment - President, Teresa Tenorio